
XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/22/00 AWARD DATE = 07/10/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: ACHPP-503(001)HP               J.P. NUMBER: 1742504    BAMS NO: 000253     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: COMANCHE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-237)                              LENGTH: 1.906000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-237) BEG. APPROX 3.0 MILE NORTH OF INDIAHOMA
                  & EXT. NORTH ALONG THE WESTERN EDGE OF FORT SILL RESERVATION

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    159,597.22      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-128B(16)IP/CIP-128B(25)IP  J.P. NUMBER: 1693404C   BAMS NO: 000070     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   570
       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-6                                             LENGTH: 7.396400   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES(RCB) & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-6 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 0.3 MILE NORTH OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF SH-6/SH-19, IN BLAIR, AND EXTENDING NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 10,135,620.39      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 070

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-129D(8) CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1769004    BAMS NO: 000254     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: HARMON                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH: 0.179000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : OVER EAST FORK SANDY CREEK, 4.506 KM. NORTH AND 7.242 KM.
                  EAST OF HOLLIS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    140,410.00      CONTRACTOR   :       BONITA ELLIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      CHICKASHA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/22/00 AWARD DATE = 07/10/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 074

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-35D(159)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 0766604    BAMS NO: 000131     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-199)                              LENGTH: 0.319000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-199) OVER ROCK CREEK APPROXIMATELY 1.61
                  KILOMETERS SOUTH AND 4.83 KILOMETERS WEST OF NIDA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    218,401.25      CONTRACTOR   :       L&N BRIDGE, LLC
                                                                      ANTLERS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 075

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-135D(002)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1641804    BAMS NO: 000132     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-190)                              LENGTH: 0.229000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-190) OVER LITTLE SANDY CREEK APPROXIMATELY
                  2.1 KILOMETERS NORTH AND 0.48 KILOMETERS EAST OF MILBURN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    192,214.00      CONTRACTOR   :       L&N BRIDGE, LLC
                                                                      ANTLERS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-137C(20)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1623905    BAMS NO: 000256     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: KINGFISHER              HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL

       LOCATION : OVER SKELETON CREEK, 11.3 MILES EAST OF JCT. US-81/SH-51
                  ON SH-51

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     68,355.50      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/22/00 AWARD DATE = 07/10/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-39D(179)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1430004    BAMS NO: 000257     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: LATIMER                 HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH: 0.207000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BANDY CREEK AT THE SOUTH EDGE OF
                  WILBURTON

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    410,838.57      CONTRACTOR   :       L&N BRIDGE, LLC
                                                                      ANTLERS OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.: BRFY-141C(008)                 J.P. NUMBER: 1015914    BAMS NO: 000258     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   240
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH: 1.305900   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES & APPROACHES(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-62 OVER ROBINSON CREEK, APPROXIMATELY 6.44 KILOMETERS
                  WEST OF THE TOWN OF PRAGUE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,527,037.89      CONTRACTOR   :       WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-143D(11)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1688504    BAMS NO: 000259     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: LOVE                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-326)                              LENGTH: 0.339000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-326) OVER HICKORY CREEK APPROX. 4.51 KM.
                  WEST OF I-35 & 1.29 KM. SOUTH OF THE LOVE/CARTER COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    238,636.50      CONTRACTOR   :       J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/22/00 AWARD DATE = 07/10/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-145N(10)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1674704    BAMS NO: 000071     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-70                                            LENGTH: 4.231000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON US-70 BEGINNING IN GARVIN AND EXTENDING EAST TO IDABEL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  5,392,958.99      CONTRACTOR   :       OVERLAND CORPORATION
                                                                      ARDMORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.: STP-156C(37)UR                 J.P. NUMBER: 1811504    BAMS NO: 000263     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH: 0.046000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CITY STREET; 13TH STREET BRIDGE OVER OKMULGEE CREEK,0.6 MI.
                  WEST OF US-75 IN OKMULGEE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    353,820.75      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.: STP-159C(13)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1764304    BAMS NO: 000264     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   120
       COUNTY: PAWNEE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-54)                               LENGTH: 1.498000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-54) BEGINNING AT SH-18, APPROXIMATELY 0.5
                  MILE NORTH OF THE CIMMARRON TURNPIKE AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    366,451.05      CONTRACTOR   :       THE QUAPAW COMPANY
                                                                      STILLWATER OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/22/00 AWARD DATE = 07/10/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.: NHY-12N(47)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1016410    BAMS NO: 000265     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   420
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99/SH-3                                       LENGTH: 0.201000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-99/SH-3(NEW ALIGNMENT) OVER AN UNNAMED AND LITTLE SANDY
                  CREEKS NORTH OF ADA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,869,472.25      CONTRACTOR   :       PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LLC
                                                                      YUKON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.: STPY-21N(25)TR                 J.P. NUMBER: 1811304    BAMS NO: 000266     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-1                                             LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : LIGHTING

       LOCATION : HIGHWAY LIGHTING AT THE INTERSECTION OF SH-1 AND
                  CHICKASAW TURNPIKE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     33,547.36      CONTRACTOR   :       TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.: SAP-162B(59)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1832504    BAMS NO: 000275     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99                                            LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REPAIR

       LOCATION : BRIDGE REPAIR OVER MILL CREEK 8.9 MILES SOUTH OF JCT.
                  SH-3/SH-99 IN FITTSTOWN

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $     64,200.00      CONTRACTOR   :       GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      BALCH SPRINGS TX

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/22/00 AWARD DATE = 07/10/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 330

    PROJECT NO.: BRF-171C(19)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1691004    BAMS NO: 000268     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: TILLMAN                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-187)                              LENGTH: 0.319000   KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-187) OVER JACK CREEK APPROX. 8.047 KM NORTH
                  & 1.609 KM WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF SH-36/US-70 AT GRANDFIELD

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    304,307.50      CONTRACTOR   :       J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 380

    PROJECT NO.: BHFY-NBIP(99)/BHFY-NBIP(100)   J.P. NUMBER: 1729104M   BAMS NO: 000270     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   150
       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-64 & US-75                                    LENGTH: 0.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE PAINTING

       LOCATION : US-64 OVER SH-151 APPROX. 0.3 MI. SOUTHEAST OF TULSA/OSAGE
                  C/L; US-75 OVER SOUTHWEST BLVD. AND UNION RAILWAY IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    132,500.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.B.E., INC.
                                                                      TARPON SPRINGS FL
                                                                      HOLIDAY FL

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 490

    PROJECT NO.: MC-106C(29) PT 1,2,& 3         J.P. NUMBER: 1835104C   BAMS NO: 000279     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    45
       COUNTY: BLAINE                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-58/SH-58A                                     LENGTH: 14.650000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. SH-51/SH-58 EXTEND NORTH TO MAJOR C/L
                  AND BEGIN AT THE JCT SH-51/SH-58A AND EXTEND N.E. TO SH-58

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    898,797.69      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/22/00 AWARD DATE = 07/10/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 500

    PROJECT NO.: MC-118C(22)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1837004    BAMS NO: 000280     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: CRAIG                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-10                                            LENGTH: 5.600000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : BEGIN 5.6 MILES WEST OF THE JCT. OF SH-10/US-59 AND
                  EXTEND EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    104,082.00      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 510

    PROJECT NO.: MC-120N(36)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1835204    BAMS NO: 000281     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    30
       COUNTY: CUSTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-183                                           LENGTH: 6.350000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 4.03 MILES SOUTH OF SH-33W EXTEND NORTH ON US-183

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    529,110.00      CONTRACTOR   :       CORNELL CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      CLINTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 660

    PROJECT NO.: MC-149B(41)/MC149B(42)         J.P. NUMBER: 1836504C   BAMS NO: 000296     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: MAYES                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-82/SH-20                                      LENGTH: 8.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT THE JCT. OF SH-82/SH-20 AND EXTEND NORTH ON SH-82
                  AND EAST ON SH-20

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    146,009.60      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/22/00 AWARD DATE = 07/10/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 680

    PROJECT NO.: CMC-158A(30)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1837304    BAMS NO: 000298     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: OTTAWA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH: 5.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN AT 4TH AVE. NW. ON US-69 AND EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    520,291.75      CONTRACTOR   :       HECKERT CONST. CO. , INC.
                                                                      PITTSBURG KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 700

    PROJECT NO.: MC-166C(48)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1836904    BAMS NO: 000300     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH: 8.000000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : BEGIN 1.4 MILES NORTH OF JUNCTION SH-66/SH-20 IN CLAREMORE
                  EXTEND NORTH ON SH-66

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    742,405.56      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/22/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 076

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-35D(159)CO/BRO-135D(002)CO J.P. NUMBER: 0766604C   BAMS NO: 000133     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   210
       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: CORD(EW-199 & EW-190                             LENGTH: 0.548000    KILOMETERS
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGES & APPROACHES

       LOCATION : CORD(EW-199)OVER ROCK CREEK 1.61 KM S & 4.83 KM W OF NIDA;
                  CORD(EW-190)OVR LTL SANDY CR 2.1 KM N & .48 KM E OF MILBURN

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-160B(14)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1699804    BAMS NO: 000043     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:   270
       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-51                                            LENGTH: 2.870000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-51 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILE WEST OF THE
                  JUNCTION OF SH-51/SH-108 AND EXTENDING EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 316

    PROJECT NO.: CIP-166A(12)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1696604    BAMS NO: 000144     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:
       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-88                                            LENGTH: 0.810000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : ON SH-88 (WILL ROGERS BLVD.) EXTENDING FROM THE BURLINGTON
                  NORTHERN RAILROAD TO SH-20 IN CLAREMORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD
                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/22/00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 450

    PROJECT NO.: IMG-40-2(122)042TR             J.P. NUMBER: 1754804    BAMS NO: 000273     CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    90
       COUNTY: WASHITA                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-40                                             LENGTH: 0.000000    MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GUARDRAIL

       LOCATION : I-40 FROM BECKHAM COUNTY LINE TO THE CADDO COUNTY LINE

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 24,549,065.82
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $ 10,793,447.41
                                                                           ================


